Georgia Southern University Digital Commons@Georgia Southern

Georgia Southern News

News Releases

1-11-2017

Message from the President

Newsroom Georgia Southern University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.georgiasouthern.edu/consolidation-nrgs

Recommended Citation

Newsroom, "Message from the President" (2017). Georgia Southern News. 4. https://digital commons.georgia southern.edu/consolidation-nr-gs/4

This news article is brought to you for free and open access by the News Releases at Digital Commons@Georgia Southern. It has been accepted for inclusion in Georgia Southern News by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons@Georgia Southern. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@georgiasouthern.edu.



MyGS Quick Links A Directory

About Admissions Academics Research Campus Life Alumni & Friends Athletics

Give Virtual Tour

Apply Now



Home About Magazine Fast Facts Points of Pride Faculty Contact Press Kit Submit News

Home > Press Releases > Message from the President

Message from the President

JANUARY 11, 2017

Like 12 Tweet

Share3

Jan. 11, 2017

To the University Community:

Today, the Board of Regents approved a plan to consolidate Georgia Southern University and Armstrong State University. The combined institution will be named Georgia Southern University.

See the USG press release <u>here</u>.

I hope you share in the excitement and optimism this opportunity presents for current and future students of both institutions. The consolidation combines the best of both universities and reinforces the student-centered commitment of each school throughout their long histories. With more than 27,000 students, Georgia Southern will be the fourth largest public university in Georgia.

The consolidation process will take approximately 18 months and will be a joint effort led by representatives from both

Georgia Southern and Armstrong.

As we move forward, I – with the help and leadership of Armstrong State University President Linda Bleicken – will lead an implementation team that will work closely with leadership at the University System of Georgia.

We will hold Town Hall sessions on Thursday, Jan. 19 at each institution so our entire community – on and off-campus – will have an opportunity to ask questions and provide feedback on the consolidation. We welcome your input. If you are unable to make it to the Town Hall, the sessions will be streamed live on the new consolidation website:consolidation.georgiasouthern.edu. I encourage you to visit this site often for updates.

It is important to me that you feel included in this process as we move forward. Each of you are an integral part of this process and a part of the Georgia Southern University family.

Thank you.

Jaimie Hebert, Ph.D. President, Georgia Southern University

Jan. 6, 2017

To the University Community:

The beginning of a new year always brings a sense of hope and possibility and 2017 is no different.

The Board of Regents and the University System of Georgia continues to assess how its institutions can effectively and efficiently serve the state and provide access to education to its citizens. Chancellor Steve Wrigley will recommend to the Board of Regents that Georgia Southern University and Armstrong State University be consolidated at the next Board of Regents meeting, which will be held January 11.

The recommended consolidation will combine the best of both institutions, which are just an hour apart and ultimately serve many of the same students coming from southeast Georgia who are seeking higher education.

I will provide more information following the board meeting.

Jaimie Hebert, Ph.D. President, Georgia Southern University

Visit the University System of Georgia newsroom here.

< Previous























Media Resources

Fact Book

Filming On Campus

Georgia Southern Fast Facts

Georgia Southern Magazine

Identity Standards Quick Guide

Office of Marketing & Communications

Social Media Directory

Press Kit

Office of Marketing & Communications • PO Box 8055, Statesboro, GA 30460 • (912) 478-6397 • marketing@georgiasouthern.edu



GEORGIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY

1332 Southern Drive Statesboro, Georgia 30458 Phone: (912) 478-4636

Copyright © 2017 All rights reserved

A Unit of the <u>University System of Georgia</u> <u>Privacy Statement</u>

Ethics & Compliance Reporting Hotline

MORE INFORMATION

Accreditation Mobile Admissions Newsroom Campus Map Open Records Careers Request Consolidation Points of Pride Contact Us Public Safety Library Visitor Information Webmail Licensing and

Trademarks

FOLLOW US



